PROPOSED MOTIONS

The options for proposed motions to adopt the budget, certify the mill levies, and appropriate funds for spending are too numerous and varied to list here. Below are proposed motions to adopt, certify the mill levy, and appropriate funds as a group for each authority we are adopting a budget for. Alternatively, the BOCC could choose to propose a motion to take each action for each authority individually.

Arapahoe County

I move to adopt the resolution approving and adopting the 2025 budget, certifying the mill levies and appropriating funds for Arapahoe County.

Arapahoe Law Enforcement Authority

I move to adopt the resolution approving and adopting the 2025 budget, certifying the mill levy and appropriating funds for Arapahoe Law Enforcement Authority.

Arapahoe County Recreation District

I move to adopt the resolution approving and adopting the 2025 budget, certifying the mill levy and appropriating funds for Arapahoe County Recreation District.

Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District

Acting as the ex officio Board of the District, I move to adopt the resolution approving and adopting the 2025 budget, certifying the mill levy and appropriating funds for Arapahoe County Water and Wastewater Public Improvement District.

Authorize Chair to Sign the 2025 Certification of Levy Forms

I move to adopt the resolution authorizing the Chair to sign the 2025 Certification of Tax Levy forms.